GENERAL NOTES: ALT Il S C 0 P F 0 F W 0 R K | A R A M
PLANS AND PREMISES TO BE CHECKED BY CONTRACTOR BEFORE WORK IS STARTED. ALL ERRORS OR OMISSIONS TO BE REPORTED T0
THE ARCHITECT NOWORK IS TO START UNLESS CONTRACTOR/S OBTAINS 'PERMIT/S TO BUILD FROM THE NYC DEPARTMENT OF | RENOVATE EX. 2-FAMILY RESIDENCE. 1-STORY HORIZONTAL EXTENSION @ BSMT. NO CHANGE TO EGRESS, USE OR OCCUPANCY.
BUILDINGS. UPON COMPLETION, CONTRACTOR IS TO OBTAIN A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY AND ANY OTHER APPROVALS THATMAY |7 oorec =30 BERGEN STREET "
BE REQUIRED. CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING ANY AND ALL FORMS RELATING TO CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING. | & o ™ il 16.67'LOT .
TR-1 FORMS. CONTRACTORS ARE TO VERIFY AND CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON THE JOB BEFORE STARTING WORK. ~ @
CONTRACTOR IS TO REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO ARCHITECT/ENGINEER, ARCHITECT/ENGINEER IS NOT RETANED T0 SUPERMISE, | LOT: 23 .
OR TO PROVIDE TR-1 FORMS. PLANS ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY ALL CITY/GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION | ZONING DISTRICT: - RoB T H }
OVER SAID WORK. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION TO BF APPLIED FOR AND OBTAINED BY CONTRAGTOR AT COMPLETION OF WORK | MAP: 16C = %Bm % % :3“
= 2ND FLOOR
I 0 N 1 N6 SIE @ [T W |
TONNG DISTRICT:RGB ~ MAP: 16C @ = A i R |
LOT AREA: 16,67%131.0 = 218377 SF. ~ =1 |~ W SI%N T % di
FLOOR AREA: = ¢1STFLOOR M % !
MAX.FA: 218377 %20 = 436754 S, ) L % 4 % |
EX.FA: 3(16.67x45.42) = 221145 SF. PROP. 1-STORY e N S — l
TOTAL PROPOSED FA.: 3(16.67x 45.42) + 16.67 %100 = 243815 SF. < 4.367.54 EXTENSION @ BT &y :
TOTALPROPOSED FAR:  2438.15/2,183.77 ~1.1 <20 COMPLIES (ZR 23-145) ? i e
LOT COVERAGE: g SRR 4 m ;
MAX_ LOT COVERAGE (60%):  2,183.77 x 60% = 131026 SF. |
PROP. LOT COVERAGE (47%):  16.67 % 55.42 — 03.85SF. <131026  COMPLIES (ZR 23-145)
BUILDING HEIGHT:
BASE HEIGHT (MIN.) 300> 2758 EX. NONCOMPLIANT (ZR 23-633) O STORY
BASE HEIGHT (MAX.): 100> 2758 COMPLIES (ZR 23-633) . 2-STORY,
BUILDING HEIGHT (MAX): ~ 50.0'> 27.58 COMPLIES (ZR 23-633) ADJ.| BAS&CEL =| | ADJ. L PLUMBING RISER
REQUIRED YARDS: soc | RESIDENCE * || Bipg = SCALE: N.T.S.
FRONT YARD: 0 <190 COMPLIES (ZR 23-45) - T =
SIDF YARD: 0=0 COMPLIES (ZR 23-46) =
REAR YARD: 0' = 5658 COMPLIES (ZR 23-541) =
PARKING:
OFF-STREET PARKING REQUIRED FOR 50% OF DWELLING UNITS IN BUILDING.
50% 2 (PROPOSED DWELLING UNITS) = 1 (OFF-STREET PARKING SPACE) JON PAUL DESIGN & CONSULTING
HOWEVER OFF-STREET PARKING IS WAIVED WHEN 5 OR FEWER SPACES ARE REQUIRED. ] T 16-04 163 STREET WHITESTONE, NY 11357
QUALITY HOUSING: COMPLIES (ZR 26-00) ,
1. ALLDWELLING UNITS SHALL HAVE AN AREA OF AT LEAST 400 S . OF F.A. AS PER ZR 28-21. = =
2. NONEW WINDOWS TO BE INSTALLED., g
3. THE AREA OF THE ZONING LOT BEPWEEN THE STREET LINE AND THE STREET WALL OF THE BLDG SHALL BE PLANTED AT GROUND LEVEL AS = 590 BERGEN STREET BROOKLYN, NY
INDICATED, AND IN ACCORDANGE WITH SECTION 23-892. 291 66/
16.67'L0T

SPECIAL & PROGRESS INSPECTIONS SITE PLAN BERGEN STREET —
SPECIAL INSPECTION ITEMS CODE/SECTION REQUIREMENT SCALE: 1/16'=1-0' o
o FIRESTOP, DRAFTSTOP & FIREBLOCK SYSTEMS BC 1704.25 SD/CO SMOKE / CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR REQUIREMENTS-
PROGRESS INSPECTIONS [TEMS CODE/SECTION REQUIREMENT 1. EACH DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN APPROVED TYPE SMOKE DETECTOR DEVICE RECEIVING PRIMARY POWER FROM DATE: 06-6-2015
o ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONS (TR-8) BC 109.3.5 THE BUILDING WIRING WITH NO SWITCHES IN THE GIRCUIT OTHER THAN THE OVER-CURRENT DEVICE PROTECTION THE BRANCH PROJECT #  033-2014
ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE INSPECTIONS CODE/SECTION REQUIREMENT CIRCUIT. AS PER SEC C 26-1705.3. BATTERY OPERATED DEVICES ARE PERMITTED WHERE THERE IS NO CHANGE IN THE USE OF THE DRAWN BY: JON O,
o INSULATION PLAGEMENT & R VALUES A2, 1IA2 STRUCTURE, AND WHERE THE ALTERATION COST IS LESS THAN $150,000 AND LESS THAN $15,000 PER DWELLING UNIT, CHECKEDBY: _ JONO.

9. SUCH SMOKE DETECTORS MUST BE EITHER THE IONIZATION -CHAMBER TYPE OR THE PHOTOFLECTRIC DETEGTOR TYPE AS PER SEC.
NYCECC ENERGY CODE ANALYSIS 026-1705.4 (SUB.B)

3, SMOKE DETECTORS MUST BE INSTALLED WATHIN 15'- 0" OF THE ENTRANGE TO ANY SLEEPING ROOM- WALL OR CEILING MOUNTED A-100.00
ITEM DESCRIPTION PROPOSED DESIGN VALUE CODE VALUE & CITATION (ZONE 44) AND AS INDICATED, AS PER N.F.P.A #74-1980
PIPE INSULATION R-3 R-3 (CHAPTER 4 /TABLE 402.1.1) 4. CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS MUST BE INSTALLED WITHIN 15 0" OF THE PRIMARY BEDROOM DOOR.
70 THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE, BELIEF AND PROFESSIONAL JUDGEMENT, THIS APPLICATION IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE YCECC 2011, INSTALLED PER LL 7/2004 & SECTION 28-02 BLDG. DEPT. RULES i OE 7
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JON PAUL DESIGN & CONSULTING

16-04 163 STREET WHITESTONE, NY 11357
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590 BERGEN STREET BROOKLYN, NY

DOB STICKER
DATE: 06-8-2015
PROJECT #: 033-2014
DRAWN BY: JON Q.
CHECKED BY: JON 0.
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DENOTES EXISTING PARTITION TO REMAIN

DENOTES NEW 2"x4" @ 16" 0.C. W/ ONE (1) LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM BD.
SHEATHING BOTH SIDES

DENOTES EXISTING PARTITION TO BE REMOVED

DENOTES NEW BRICK VENEER EXTERIOR WALL

DENOTES NEW 12* L.B. CMU W/ FILLED CORES & #5 REBAR

DENOTES NEW STRUCTURAL MEMBER. SEE PLAN FOR TYPE AND SIZE.
DENOTES APPROVED TYPE S.D. (PER LL 62/81) & C.M.D. (PERLL 7/04)
APPROVED MECH. VENT TO SUPPLY FOUR (4) CHANGES OF AIR PER HOUR

JON PAUL DESIGN & CONSULTING

16-04 163 STREET WHITESTONE, NY 11357

590 BERGEN STREET BROOKLYN, NY

DOB STICKER
DATE: 06-8-2015
PROJECT #: 033-2014
DRAWN BY: JON 0.
CHECKED BY: JON Q.

A-102.00
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DATE: 06-8-2015
PROJECT #: 033-2014
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3. NEWBRICK

o 21 PARTS LIME
o 56 PARTS SAND

1. EX. HEADER TO REMAIN. EXTEND SILL TO ACCOMODATE NEW 3-0'7*-0" DOOR.
2. NEW 42" HIGH WROUGHT IRON G.R. (TO BE PAINTED BLACK)

DIRECTIONS FOR MORTAR MIX:
o 1 PART WHITE PORTLAND CEMENT

NOTE: PARTS ARE BY VOLUME. MIX DRY INGREDIENTS FIRST BEFORE ADDING POTABLE WATER.
USE DRY PIGMENTS (NATURAL OR SYNTHETIC STABLE IXIDE PIGMENTS) TO TINT OR COLOR
MORTAR. MIX ALL INGREDIENTS THOROUGHLY.

EX. BUILDING HEIGHT (AS MEASURED FROM B.P.E.)

JON PAUL DESIGN & CONSULTING

16-04 163 STREET WHITESTONE, NY 11357

590 BERGEN STREET BROOKLYN, NY

DOB STICKER
DATE: 06-8-2015
PROJECT #: 033-2014
DRAWN BY: JON 0.
CHECKED BY: JON 0.

A-200.00
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JON PAUL DESIGN & CONSULTING

16-04 163 STREET WHITESTONE, NY 11357

590 BERGEN STREET BROOKLYN, NY

i
i DOB STICKER

DATE: 03-26-2014
PROJECT #: 033-2014
DRAWN BY: JONO.

CHECKED BY: JON 0.

A-800.00
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JON PAUL DESIGN & CONSULTING

16-04 163 STREET WHITESTONE, NY 11357

590 BERGEN STREET BROOKLYN, NY

DOB STICKER
DATE: 03-26-2014
PROJECT #: 033-2014
DRAWN BY: JONO.

CHECKED BY: JON 0.

A-801.00
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